FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Representative Lorusso to Engrossed House Bill No. 654 by Representative Lorusso

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 11, after "or" and before "as" delete "his spouse" and insert "their husband
- 3 or wife"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 12, after "Code" delete the remainder of the line, delete line 13 in its entirety,
- 6 insert a comma "," and insert "may terminate his their residential lease"
- 7 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 8 On page 2, line 7, after "injured" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 8 in its
- 9 entirety and insert the following:
- "incidental to his service in the uniformed services, which requires hospitalization
- 11 <u>for more than fifteen days.</u>
- 12 (7) The member has been killed incidental to his service in the uniform
- 13 <u>services.</u>"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 3, line 4, after "statement from" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 5
- in its entirety and insert "the service member's commanding officer."